Transfer of reserves  –  2,727  (2,727 ) –  –  –

Realisation on disposal of

 investment properties  –  (557 ) –  (557 ) –  (557 )

2005 final dividend paid  –  –  (33,433 ) (33,433 ) –  (33,433 )

Issue of shares on exercise

 of share options  587  4,952  –  5,539  –  5,539

Minority interest arising on

 acquisition of subsidiaries  –  –  –  –  7,949  7,949

Balance at 31 December 2006

 (restated)  42,987  �04,�02  53,084  200,�73  9,297  209,470

CONSOLIDaTED STaTEmENT Of ChaNGES IN EQUITY
for the year ended 31 December 2007

   Annual Report 2007   New Focus Auto Tech Holdings Limited   43

   Attributable
   to equity
  Share  Capital  Retained  holders of  Minority
  capital  reserves  profits  the Company  interests  Total
 Note RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000
	 	 (note	28)	 	 (note	29(i))	 	 (note	29(i))

Balance at � January 2007:
 As previously reported  42,987  �04,�02  70,39�  2�7,480  9,297  226,777
 Prior year adjustment
  (note	2.2(a))  –  –  (�7,307 ) (�7,307 ) –  (�7,307 )

Balance at 1 January 2007
 (restated)  42,987  �04,�02  53,084  200,�73  9,297  209,470

Fair value adjustment upon
 transfer of property, plant
 and equipment to
 investment properties 14 –  602  –  602  –  602
Exchange realignment  –  (3,052 ) –  (3,052 ) –  (3,052 )

Total income and expenses
 recognised directly in equity  –  (2,450 ) –  (2,450 ) –  (2,450 )
Profit for the year   –  –  �7,849  �7,849  3,5�3  2�,362

Total income and expenses
 for the year  –  (2,450 ) �7,849  �5,399  3,5�3  �8,9�2
Lapse of share options  –  (575 ) 575  –  –  –
Issue of shares on
 exercise of share
 options  9  73  –  82  –  82
Transfer of reserves  –  2,432  (2,432 ) –  –  –
Issue of shares for
 acquisition of a
 subsidiary 31(a) �,350  29,7�3  –  3�,063  –  3�,063
Bonus issue  2,048  (2,048 ) –  –  –  –
Contribution from
 minority owner of
 a subsidiary  –  –  –  –  ��,944  ��,944
Minority interest arising
 on acquisition of a
 subsidiary 31(a) –  –  –  –  6,9�3  6,9�3

Balance at
 31 December 2007  46,394  �3�,247  69,076  246,7�7  3�,667  278,384

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.